- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 33951 O A e W 33951 O /home/us024474/ tecmod

|
|
|
| PART FIRST
1 NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 o
| 1339510 -1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR - W W 359510 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET) /- o
| — - 1 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 7—-1339510 -1 ® —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS =5 2}
} 7-1339510 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ™
‘ A
| 68
} - 1 1 4671 264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
; - 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) ID PLATE | B6
| 55 | D
; - 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| — 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
: CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) - ] ] 18023-S SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC S
} TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON REC. SERIES 9.5 : : — T Eg
l CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE : =3
|
| WIRE 3.56 [.140 IN] F A 2.50 — 4.00mm? = g g 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4X20) HOLD DOWN | 58
} - INSUL | 5.33 [.210 INJ F 3.30-4.50 [.130-.177 INI] = 5 5 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIP GUIDE| 57
: % WIRE STRIP |LENGTH . r APPL INSTRUCTION .. - 2 2 1-18023-4 SCR, 9HC (M4X20) SLUG BLADE| 56
S an 55
| N 7.20 [.283 IN] S— 408-8323
; o - g g 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
| 3 TERMINAL - - AR FEED = g g 9869651 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53
} % APPL SPEC 114-18022 - ﬂ!!ﬂ 28.80 [1.134 IN] /\ = g g 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
| - 51
|
= TERMINALS APPLIED B
1 ¢ = 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| § 962834 - - - - 48
: 9 _ _ _ _ _ - l 1 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = = 1 1 1338662-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
} - - - - - - 1 1 590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - = 1 1 1320998-1 RAM 44
} . - . . . - 1 1 590125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
; - B - - - - 1 1 590124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| B - B B B - ] ] 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 47
} - 1 1 232471 -1 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% v :} CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - | 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
| > = LENGTH [IN] = 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| mm< AWG K
| - - 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 4. 00mm 2.48 +£0.05 [.088 +.002 IN] |5-354778-0 [.2745] — 1 1 0 SRR -
l 3.50mm? 2.38 +0.05 [.094 +.002 IN] |6-354778-1 [.2800] =
l 3. 00mm? >.28 +0.05 [.090 +.002 INJ |7-354778-1 [.2850] 33
l D N 2.50mm? 2.18 +0.05 [.086 +.002 [N] |7-354778-3 [.2860] - i i lgféizj - gés#ggggMaiZéﬁgjéiﬁii BL ?f d
‘ - - - »
; _ ’ ~ 30
| o - - - - D D 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER ple
} 5 h _ - - - 1 1 1-690451-7 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
w L - - - 7 1 530455-65 STRIPPER 27
‘ 5 6
‘ =
; - _ _ ~ - 2 2 1320906-1 DRAG, STUD 25
| - - - - - 1 1 1320995-6 STRIP GUIDE 04
} © _ _ _ = 1 1 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN ple
| O o - B B - g g 4-222871 -1 SPRING, DRAG gl
|
R - - - 21 | B
| e - 1 1 1338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20
‘ i - - - 19
|
]
; . - - - 4 4 1338663-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
| - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17
} gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 1 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
} : M!!ﬂ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
| S 14
‘ g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - w 1 —o0an o SPACER. HOLD DOWN =
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : e R ING 0D DOWN =
1 1§g WIRE RANGE FOR TERMINAL 38B2834 IS >2.50-4.00mm? N : : 5A0833-3 pLATEFFREAR SHEAR =
| 2 ALTHOUGH 2.50mm? WIRE CAN BE SUCCESSFULLY APPLIED oy
; . IN THIS PRODUCT, THE RECOMMENDED TERMINAL FOR USE N : : 5904805 SLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3
| 5| = WITH THIS WIRE SIZE 1S 962835 (WHICH HAS A WIRE RANGE NEE 5 : 13332201 ANVIL =
B E OF >1.00-2.50mm*) . N - |1 | 3-690474-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
} o 8 = 1 1 4-455892-0 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| A - 1 1 5-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
} o = 1 1 2338009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 N g 1 1-456134-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| ] & = 1 1 1-455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER g
} - N T g 1 A456425-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
w : VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771=71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|IMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
: OTRERWISE SPEEIA1ED:  |DR 2TAUGOO[APP  21AUGOD
| Z § 1 PLC DEC +-— M.CLIFFORD ggBégKggRST %mw AMP Incorporated
2l 4 CHK 09— REL -09- Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
B 2 PLe e e - LoFTHousE . CLIFFORD 9
| § % ANGLES =+ o NAME B MACHINE REF
‘ | R TexTuRE. END FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR |4p-1 appL
| i C ECR-06-018586 RK JAUGOB SCALE SHEET REV
\ © | B6 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STEI TR | REVISION RECORD | AP | DATE |SHARP EDGES RO-36 Max - D) |R6° 15339510 Tl | C
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 j CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; o Y 00 [ 125747 us024474 i - - = ) 3 56758 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




